
 
 

2022 Diocesan Leadership 
 
 
Eleventh Bishop of The Episcopal Diocese of Missouri 
The Rt. Rev. Deon K. Johnson 
314-231-1220  / djohnson@diocesemo.org 
 
Canon to the Ordinary 
The Rev. Canon Doris Westfall 
314-231-1220, ext. 1377 / dwestfall@diocesemo.org 
 
Canon for Finance & Administration 
Desiree Brattin 
314-231-1220, ext. 1371  /  desiree@diocesemo.org 
 
Canon for Evangelism & Discipleship Development  
The Rev. Canon Whitney Rice 
314-231-1220, ext. 1383  /  wrice@diocesemo.org 
 
Executive Assistant to the Bishop and Canon to the Ordinary 
Jillian Smith 
314-231-1220, ext. 1370. /  jsmith@diocesemo.org 
 
Finance Assistant & Benefits Administration 
Rita Benson 
314-231-1220, ext. 1384 
 
Receptionist & Administrative Assistant 
Tracy Grigsby 
314-231-1220, ext. 1330  /  tgrigsby@diocesemo.org 
 
Diocesan Archivist & Registrar 
Susan G. Rehkopf 
314-230-1220, ext. 1375  / srehkopf@diocesemo.org 
 



Director of Communications 
Janis Greenbaum 
314-231-1220, ext. 1385  /  314-651-1843 (cell)  /  jgreenbaum@diocesemo.org 
 
Archdeacon of The Diocese of Missouri 
The Venerable Harry Leip 
314-361-4655 / hleip@diocesemo.org 
 
Dean, Christ Church Cathedral 
The Very Rev. Kathie Adams-Shepherd 
314-255-1640  /  kas@christchurchcathedral.us 
 
Diocesan Chancellor 
Hal Burroughs 
314-2259-2706  /  hrburroughs@bclplaw.com  
 
Vice Chancellors 
Al Ludwig, Andrew Bleyer, Jean Hamilton 
314-231-1220 (contact diocesan office) 
 
Diocesan Treasurer 
Al Ludwig 
314-231-1220 (contact diocesan office) 
 
Assistant to the Treasurer 
Liz Yount 
314-231-1220 (contact diocesan office) 
 
Standing Committee Chair 
The Rev. Steve Lawler 
swl@lawler.org 
 
Diocesan Council Vice-Chair 
Lyn Ballard 
lynballard@att.net 
 
Title IV Intake Officers 
The Rev. Sally Weaver and the Rev. Earl Mahan 
sallysweaver@yahoo.com  and  earlmahan@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 



Missioner for Creation Care and Stewardship 
Parker Williams 
parker@holycrosspb.org 
 

Creation Care Ministry Chair 
The Rev. Kevin McGrane 
kjpmcgrane@yahoo.com 

 
Missioner for Hispanic / Latino Ministry Engagement 
The Rev. Dr. Valori Mulvey Sherer 
vmsherer@emmanuelepiscopal.org 
 
Missioner for Indigenous Ministry Engagement 
The Rev. Leslie Scoopmire 
lscoopmire@stmartinschurch.org 
 
Missioner for Jubilee Ministries 
The Rev. Deacon Barbi Click 
bclick@gmail.com 
 

Task Force on Hunger Chair 
Jane Mayfield 
jane.mayfield@outlook.com 

 
Missioner for LGBTQIA+ Ministry Engagement 
Bren O’Connor 
brenjonesoconnor@gmail.com 
 
Missioner for Racial Reconciliation and Social Justice Ministries 
The Rev. Shug Goodlow 
shuggoodlow@aol.com, 
 

Dismantling Racism Commission 
The Rev. Aaron Rogers, Harrison Hagen Heil, Kurt Greenbaum 
aaron@trinitycwe.org, heils@sbcglobal.net, kgreenbaum@gmail.com 

 
Missioner for Rural Ministries 
The Very Rev. Annette Joseph 
ajoseph@diocesemo.org 
 
 
 
 



Companion Diocese Chair 
The Rev. Deacon Deb Goldfeder 
deborahgoldfeder@gmail.com 
 
Dispersed Religious Orders 
Br. Franklin Kline or Br. Mike Malone 
Franklin.kline@sbcglobal.net or malonem@gmail.com 
 
Episcopal City Mission 
Beth Goad, Director 
ecmdirector@gmail.com 
 
Episcopal Church Women 
Sharon Meusch 
meuschsharon@gmail.com 
 
Episcopal Recovery Ministries 
The Rev. Sally Weaver 
sallysweaver@yahoo.com 
 
Province V Executive Board Representative 
Betty Bowersox 
bowersoxb@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Visit our website at https://www.diocesemo.org/ for more information about all our ministries.  
 
Contact communications director Janis Greenbaum (jgreenbaum@diocesemo.org) if you notice 
mistakes or omissions in this list. Thank you.  
 



This list was updated 3-8-21 


